
FINAL SCORE

William & Mary 0

Stony Brook 3

October 04, 2025 • Stony Brook

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
William & Mary vs Stony Brook

October 04, 2025 at Stony Brook

William & Mary -- 0
Attack Serve Block

## William & Mary S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
15 Smith,Nicole 3 10 7 29 .103 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 10
1 Osibodu,Damisi 3 8 1 15 .467 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 11.5
23 Arnason,Katherine 3 6 0 14 .429 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6.5
10 Brcka,Audrey 3 5 4 18 .056 0 1 0 3 3 0 2 0 0 7
22 Westfort,Olivia 3 5 2 7 .429 0 0 1 0 3 0 4 0 0 7
6 Van Name,Sophia 2 3 3 10 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4.5
18 Hoxsie,Devereaux 1 2 0 4 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3.5
2 Silva,Beatriz 3 0 0 1 .000 13 0 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
4 Hatfield,Cate 2 0 0 1 .000 10 0 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
5 Swope,Shylah 1 0 0 0 .000 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
8 Dunnigan,Kaitlyn 3 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Horejsi,Avery 3 0 0 0 .000 5 1 1 2 18 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 3 39 17 99 .222 34 2 5 7 41 3 14 0 0 51

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 10 SIDEOUT PCT: 53.9% POINT SCORING PCT: 40%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 13 4 23 .391
2 13 8 39 .128
3 13 5 37 .216

GAME SCORES 1 2 3
William & Mary (0) 21 25 23
Stony Brook (3) 25 27 25

Stony Brook -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## Stony Brook S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
15 Moore,Kali 3 15 5 41 .244 1 2 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 17
14 Anderson,Quinn 3 12 6 29 .207 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 12.5
7 Louis,Ayanna Pierre 3 7 0 11 .636 1 2 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 11.5
9 Zamora,Ava 3 5 0 8 .625 33 1 1 0 7 0 1 0 0 6.5
11 Ojo,Mopelola 2 3 5 10 -0.200 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 4.5
10 Motton,Mercedes 1 2 1 5 .200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
6 Lasike,Leimaile 3 1 3 5 -0.400 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3
3 Block,Carey-Jean 3 0 0 3 .000 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
18 Fuertez,Zayda 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 1
19 Cigna,Madison 3 0 0 0 .000 7 1 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 3 45 20 112 .223 42 7 6 2 39 1 12 0 1 59

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 7 SIDEOUT PCT: 60% POINT SCORING PCT: 46.1%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 16 6 33 .303
2 12 7 38 .132
3 17 7 41 .244

Site: Pritchard Gymnasium (Stony Brook)
Date:10/4/2025 - Attendance: 225 - Time: 1:35
Referees: Ronald Sparks; Jacques Benoit; Yolanda Jones; Jhonny Pierre-Louis;



William & Mary at Stony Brook
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

William & Mary vs Stony Brook (10/4/2025 at Stony Brook)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
Stony Brook starters: Lasike,Leimaile; Louis,Ayanna Pierre; Zamora,Ava; Ojo,Mopelola; Anderson,Quinn;
Moore,Kali; Cigna,Madison
William & Mary starters: Osibodu,Damisi; Silva,Beatriz; Brcka,Audrey; Horejsi,Avery; Smith,Nicole;
Westfort,Olivia; Arnason,Katherine

0-1 [Serve: Louis,Ayanna Pierre] Service ace by Louis,Ayanna Pierre (Reception Error: Horejsi,Avery). S:SBU P:SBU
1-1 [Serve: Louis,Ayanna Pierre] Attack error by Lasike,Leimaile. S:SBU P:WM
2-1 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Attack error by Ojo,Mopelola. S:WM P:WM
2-2 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Kill by Anderson,Quinn (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU

SBU sub in: Fuertez,Zayda.
3-2 [Serve: Fuertez,Zayda] Kill by Arnason,Katherine (assist from Silva,Beatriz). S:SBU P:WM
4-2 [Serve: Horejsi,Avery] Service ace by Horejsi,Avery (Reception Error: Moore,Kali). S:WM P:WM
4-3 [Serve: Horejsi,Avery] Kill by Anderson,Quinn (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU

SBU sub in: Block,Carey-Jean.
4-4 [Serve: Block,Carey-Jean] Attack error by Smith,Nicole. S:SBU P:SBU
5-4 [Serve: Block,Carey-Jean] Kill by Brcka,Audrey (assist from Silva,Beatriz). S:SBU P:WM

W&M sub in: Swope,Shylah.
W&M sub in: Van Name,Sophia.

6-4 [Serve: Swope,Shylah] Block Solo by Van Name,Sophia (Attack error by Moore,Kali). S:WM P:WM
7-4 [Serve: Swope,Shylah] Kill by Smith,Nicole. S:WM P:WM
8-4 [Serve: Swope,Shylah] Block Assist by Van Name,Sophia; Westfort,Olivia (Attack error by Moore,Kali). S:WM P:WM
9-4 [Serve: Swope,Shylah] Attack error by Ojo,Mopelola. S:WM P:WM

Timeout by Stony Brook. S:WM
9-5 [Serve: Swope,Shylah] Kill by Moore,Kali (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
9-6 [Serve: Cigna,Madison] Service ace by Cigna,Madison (Reception Error: Brcka,Audrey). S:SBU P:SBU
10-6 [Serve: Cigna,Madison] Kill by Smith,Nicole (assist from Swope,Shylah). S:SBU P:WM
10-7 [Serve: Smith,Nicole] Kill by Moore,Kali (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
10-8 [Serve: Zamora,Ava] Kill by Moore,Kali (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:SBU P:SBU
11-8 [Serve: Zamora,Ava] Kill by Van Name,Sophia (assist from Swope,Shylah). S:SBU P:WM
11-9 [Serve: Westfort,Olivia] Kill by Louis,Ayanna Pierre (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
11-10 [Serve: Moore,Kali] Service ace by Moore,Kali (Reception Error: Smith,Nicole). S:SBU P:SBU
11-11 [Serve: Moore,Kali] Kill by Lasike,Leimaile (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:SBU P:SBU
11-12 [Serve: Moore,Kali] Kill by Anderson,Quinn (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:SBU P:SBU
11-13 [Serve: Moore,Kali] Service ace by Moore,Kali (Reception Error: Brcka,Audrey). S:SBU P:SBU

Timeout by William & Mary. S:SBU
W&M sub in: Dunnigan,Kaitlyn.

11-14 [Serve: Moore,Kali] Kill by Louis,Ayanna Pierre. S:SBU P:SBU
12-14 [Serve: Moore,Kali] Kill by Van Name,Sophia (assist from Horejsi,Avery). S:SBU P:WM
12-15 [Serve: Silva,Beatriz] Kill by Anderson,Quinn (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
13-15 [Serve: Louis,Ayanna Pierre] Kill by Osibodu,Damisi (assist from Silva,Beatriz). S:SBU P:WM
13-16 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Kill by Ojo,Mopelola (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
14-16 [Serve: Fuertez,Zayda] Kill by Smith,Nicole (assist from Silva,Beatriz). S:SBU P:WM
15-16 [Serve: Horejsi,Avery] Kill by Arnason,Katherine (assist from Silva,Beatriz). S:WM P:WM
16-16 [Serve: Horejsi,Avery] Attack error by Moore,Kali. S:WM P:WM
16-17 [Serve: Horejsi,Avery] Kill by Ojo,Mopelola (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
17-17 [Serve: Block,Carey-Jean] Kill by Smith,Nicole (assist from Silva,Beatriz). S:SBU P:WM
18-17 [Serve: Swope,Shylah] Kill by Smith,Nicole (assist from Swope,Shylah). S:WM P:WM
18-18 [Serve: Swope,Shylah] Kill by Zamora,Ava (assist from Cigna,Madison). S:WM P:SBU
19-18 [Serve: Cigna,Madison] Kill by Smith,Nicole (assist from Swope,Shylah). S:SBU P:WM
19-19 [Serve: Smith,Nicole] Kill by Moore,Kali (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
19-20 [Serve: Zamora,Ava] Bad set by Swope,Shylah. S:SBU P:SBU
19-21 [Serve: Zamora,Ava] Attack error by Van Name,Sophia. S:SBU P:SBU
19-22 [Serve: Zamora,Ava] Kill by Louis,Ayanna Pierre (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:SBU P:SBU

Timeout by William & Mary. S:SBU



Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
19-23 [Serve: Zamora,Ava] Attack error by Van Name,Sophia. S:SBU P:SBU
19-24 [Serve: Zamora,Ava] Kill by Moore,Kali (assist from Zamora,Ava). -- SET POINT. S:SBU P:SBU
20-24 [Serve: Zamora,Ava] Service error. -- SET POINT. S:SBU P:WM
21-24 [Serve: Westfort,Olivia] Kill by Brcka,Audrey (assist from Dunnigan,Kaitlyn). -- SET POINT. S:WM P:WM
21-25 [Serve: Westfort,Olivia] Attack error by Brcka,Audrey. -- SET STONY BROOK. S:WM P:SBU



William & Mary at Stony Brook
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

William & Mary vs Stony Brook (10/4/2025 at Stony Brook)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
Stony Brook starters: Lasike,Leimaile; Louis,Ayanna Pierre; Zamora,Ava; Ojo,Mopelola; Anderson,Quinn;
Moore,Kali; Cigna,Madison
William & Mary starters: Osibodu,Damisi; Silva,Beatriz; Van Name,Sophia; Brcka,Audrey; Horejsi,Avery;
Smith,Nicole; Westfort,Olivia

0-1 [Serve: Silva,Beatriz] Service error. S:WM P:SBU
1-1 [Serve: Louis,Ayanna Pierre] Attack error by Lasike,Leimaile. S:SBU P:WM
2-1 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Kill by Smith,Nicole (assist from Horejsi,Avery). S:WM P:WM
3-1 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Kill by Osibodu,Damisi. S:WM P:WM
4-1 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Block Solo by Osibodu,Damisi (Attack error by Ojo,Mopelola). S:WM P:WM
4-2 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Block Assist by Lasike,Leimaile; Ojo,Mopelola (Attack error by Smith,Nicole). S:WM P:SBU

SBU sub in: Fuertez,Zayda.
4-3 [Serve: Fuertez,Zayda] Attack error by Smith,Nicole. S:SBU P:SBU
5-3 [Serve: Fuertez,Zayda] Kill by Van Name,Sophia (assist from Smith,Nicole). S:SBU P:WM
5-4 [Serve: Horejsi,Avery] Kill by Anderson,Quinn (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU

SBU sub in: Block,Carey-Jean.
6-4 [Serve: Block,Carey-Jean] Kill by Westfort,Olivia (assist from Silva,Beatriz). S:SBU P:WM

W&M sub in: Hatfield,Cate.
W&M sub in: Arnason,Katherine.

6-5 [Serve: Hatfield,Cate] Kill by Moore,Kali (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
6-6 [Serve: Cigna,Madison] Kill by Zamora,Ava. S:SBU P:SBU
7-6 [Serve: Cigna,Madison] Service error. S:SBU P:WM
7-7 [Serve: Smith,Nicole] Kill by Moore,Kali (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
8-7 [Serve: Zamora,Ava] Kill by Westfort,Olivia (assist from Hatfield,Cate). S:SBU P:WM
9-7 [Serve: Westfort,Olivia] Kill by Brcka,Audrey (assist from Hatfield,Cate). S:WM P:WM
10-7 [Serve: Westfort,Olivia] Kill by Brcka,Audrey (assist from Hatfield,Cate). S:WM P:WM
10-8 [Serve: Westfort,Olivia] Attack error by Osibodu,Damisi. S:WM P:SBU
11-8 [Serve: Moore,Kali] Kill by Osibodu,Damisi (assist from Hatfield,Cate). S:SBU P:WM
11-9 [Serve: Silva,Beatriz] Kill by Anderson,Quinn (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
12-9 [Serve: Louis,Ayanna Pierre] Kill by Osibodu,Damisi (assist from Silva,Beatriz). S:SBU P:WM
13-9 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Block Solo by Osibodu,Damisi (Attack error by Ojo,Mopelola). S:WM P:WM
13-10 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Kill by Ojo,Mopelola (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
13-11 [Serve: Fuertez,Zayda] Block Assist by Ojo,Mopelola; Anderson,Quinn (Attack error by Van Name,Sophia). S:SBU P:SBU
14-11 [Serve: Fuertez,Zayda] Kill by Smith,Nicole (assist from Silva,Beatriz). S:SBU P:WM
14-12 [Serve: Horejsi,Avery] Service error. S:WM P:SBU
14-13 [Serve: Block,Carey-Jean] Kill by Moore,Kali (assist from Cigna,Madison). S:SBU P:SBU
14-14 [Serve: Block,Carey-Jean] Attack error by Smith,Nicole. S:SBU P:SBU
14-15 [Serve: Block,Carey-Jean] Bad set by Smith,Nicole. S:SBU P:SBU

W&M sub in: Dunnigan,Kaitlyn.
15-15 [Serve: Block,Carey-Jean] Service error. S:SBU P:WM
16-15 [Serve: Hatfield,Cate] Block Assist by Arnason,Katherine; Westfort,Olivia (Attack error by Moore,Kali). S:WM P:WM
16-16 [Serve: Hatfield,Cate] Service error. S:WM P:SBU
16-17 [Serve: Cigna,Madison] Bad set by Hatfield,Cate. S:SBU P:SBU
17-17 [Serve: Cigna,Madison] Service error. S:SBU P:WM
17-18 [Serve: Smith,Nicole] Kill by Moore,Kali (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
17-19 [Serve: Zamora,Ava] Block Assist by Lasike,Leimaile; Louis,Ayanna Pierre (Attack error by Brcka,Audrey). S:SBU P:SBU

Timeout by William & Mary. S:SBU
17-20 [Serve: Zamora,Ava] Service ace by Zamora,Ava (Reception Error: Brcka,Audrey). S:SBU P:SBU
17-21 [Serve: Zamora,Ava] Block Assist by Lasike,Leimaile; Louis,Ayanna Pierre (Attack error by Brcka,Audrey). S:SBU P:SBU

Timeout by William & Mary. S:SBU
18-21 [Serve: Zamora,Ava] Kill by Brcka,Audrey (assist from Hatfield,Cate). S:SBU P:WM
18-22 [Serve: Westfort,Olivia] Kill by Zamora,Ava (assist from Cigna,Madison). S:WM P:SBU
19-22 [Serve: Moore,Kali] Ball handling error by Anderson,Quinn. S:SBU P:WM
19-23 [Serve: Silva,Beatriz] Kill by Louis,Ayanna Pierre (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU



Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
19-24 [Serve: Louis,Ayanna Pierre] Service ace by Louis,Ayanna Pierre (Reception Error: Horejsi,Avery). -- SET

POINT.
S:SBU P:SBU

20-24 [Serve: Louis,Ayanna Pierre] Attack error by Ojo,Mopelola. -- SET POINT. S:SBU P:WM
21-24 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Service ace by Brcka,Audrey (Reception Error: Anderson,Quinn). -- SET POINT. S:WM P:WM

Timeout by Stony Brook. S:WM
22-24 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Kill by Smith,Nicole (assist from Silva,Beatriz). -- SET POINT. S:WM P:WM
23-24 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Attack error by Anderson,Quinn. -- SET POINT. S:WM P:WM

Timeout by Stony Brook. S:WM
24-24 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Kill by Osibodu,Damisi (assist from Horejsi,Avery). S:WM P:WM
25-24 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Attack error by Anderson,Quinn. -- SET POINT. S:WM P:WM
25-25 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Kill by Moore,Kali (assist from Cigna,Madison). S:WM P:SBU
25-26 [Serve: Fuertez,Zayda] Kill by Anderson,Quinn (assist from Zamora,Ava). -- SET POINT. S:SBU P:SBU
25-27 [Serve: Fuertez,Zayda] Block Assist by Zamora,Ava; Ojo,Mopelola (Attack error by Smith,Nicole). -- SET STONY

BROOK.
S:SBU P:SBU



William & Mary at Stony Brook
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

William & Mary vs Stony Brook (10/4/2025 at Stony Brook)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
Stony Brook starters: Lasike,Leimaile; Louis,Ayanna Pierre; Zamora,Ava; Motton,Mercedes; Anderson,Quinn;
Moore,Kali; Cigna,Madison
William & Mary starters: Osibodu,Damisi; Silva,Beatriz; Brcka,Audrey; Horejsi,Avery; Smith,Nicole;
Hoxsie,Devereaux; Westfort,Olivia

1-0 [Serve: Louis,Ayanna Pierre] Kill by Osibodu,Damisi (assist from Silva,Beatriz). S:SBU P:WM
1-1 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Kill by Anderson,Quinn (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU

SBU sub in: Fuertez,Zayda.
W&M sub in: Dunnigan,Kaitlyn.

1-2 [Serve: Fuertez,Zayda] Service ace by Fuertez,Zayda (Reception Error: Dunnigan,Kaitlyn). S:SBU P:SBU
1-3 [Serve: Fuertez,Zayda] Kill by Anderson,Quinn (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:SBU P:SBU
1-4 [Serve: Fuertez,Zayda] Kill by Anderson,Quinn (assist from Cigna,Madison). S:SBU P:SBU
2-4 [Serve: Fuertez,Zayda] Block Assist by Osibodu,Damisi; Hoxsie,Devereaux (Attack error by Anderson,Quinn). S:SBU P:WM
3-4 [Serve: Horejsi,Avery] Block Assist by Hoxsie,Devereaux; Westfort,Olivia (Attack error by Anderson,Quinn). S:WM P:WM
4-4 [Serve: Horejsi,Avery] Kill by Smith,Nicole (assist from Horejsi,Avery). S:WM P:WM
4-5 [Serve: Horejsi,Avery] Kill by Motton,Mercedes (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU

SBU sub in: Block,Carey-Jean.
5-5 [Serve: Block,Carey-Jean] Kill by Hoxsie,Devereaux (assist from Silva,Beatriz). S:SBU P:WM

W&M sub in: Hatfield,Cate.
W&M sub in: Arnason,Katherine.

5-6 [Serve: Hatfield,Cate] Kill by Moore,Kali (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
5-7 [Serve: Cigna,Madison] Attack error by Westfort,Olivia. S:SBU P:SBU
6-7 [Serve: Cigna,Madison] Kill by Westfort,Olivia (assist from Hatfield,Cate). S:SBU P:WM
6-8 [Serve: Smith,Nicole] Block Solo by Louis,Ayanna Pierre (Attack error by Westfort,Olivia). S:WM P:SBU
7-8 [Serve: Zamora,Ava] Kill by Arnason,Katherine (assist from Hatfield,Cate). S:SBU P:WM
7-9 [Serve: Westfort,Olivia] Kill by Moore,Kali (assist from Louis,Ayanna Pierre). S:WM P:SBU
8-9 [Serve: Moore,Kali] Kill by Osibodu,Damisi. S:SBU P:WM
9-9 [Serve: Silva,Beatriz] Block Assist by Osibodu,Damisi; Brcka,Audrey (Attack error by Lasike,Leimaile). S:WM P:WM
9-10 [Serve: Silva,Beatriz] Kill by Louis,Ayanna Pierre (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
10-10 [Serve: Louis,Ayanna Pierre] Block Assist by Osibodu,Damisi; Brcka,Audrey (Attack error by Anderson,Quinn). S:SBU P:WM
11-10 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Bad set by Zamora,Ava. S:WM P:WM
11-11 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Kill by Motton,Mercedes (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
12-11 [Serve: Fuertez,Zayda] Kill by Hoxsie,Devereaux (assist from Horejsi,Avery). S:SBU P:WM
13-11 [Serve: Horejsi,Avery] Block Assist by Westfort,Olivia; Hoxsie,Devereaux (Attack error by Anderson,Quinn). S:WM P:WM
13-12 [Serve: Horejsi,Avery] Kill by Anderson,Quinn (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
14-12 [Serve: Block,Carey-Jean] Kill by Westfort,Olivia (assist from Silva,Beatriz). S:SBU P:WM
15-12 [Serve: Hatfield,Cate] Attack error by Motton,Mercedes. S:WM P:WM

Timeout by Stony Brook. S:WM
15-13 [Serve: Hatfield,Cate] Kill by Zamora,Ava (assist from Cigna,Madison). S:WM P:SBU
15-14 [Serve: Cigna,Madison] Attack error by Smith,Nicole. S:SBU P:SBU
16-14 [Serve: Cigna,Madison] Kill by Westfort,Olivia (assist from Hatfield,Cate). S:SBU P:WM
16-15 [Serve: Smith,Nicole] Kill by Louis,Ayanna Pierre (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
17-15 [Serve: Zamora,Ava] Kill by Arnason,Katherine (assist from Hatfield,Cate). S:SBU P:WM
17-16 [Serve: Westfort,Olivia] Service error. S:WM P:SBU
17-17 [Serve: Moore,Kali] Block Assist by Louis,Ayanna Pierre; Lasike,Leimaile (Attack error by Brcka,Audrey). S:SBU P:SBU
18-17 [Serve: Moore,Kali] Kill by Arnason,Katherine (assist from Hatfield,Cate). S:SBU P:WM
18-18 [Serve: Silva,Beatriz] Service error. S:WM P:SBU
19-18 [Serve: Louis,Ayanna Pierre] Service error. S:SBU P:WM
19-19 [Serve: Brcka,Audrey] Kill by Zamora,Ava (assist from Moore,Kali). S:WM P:SBU
20-19 [Serve: Fuertez,Zayda] Kill by Osibodu,Damisi (assist from Silva,Beatriz). S:SBU P:WM
20-20 [Serve: Horejsi,Avery] Kill by Anderson,Quinn (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
21-20 [Serve: Block,Carey-Jean] Attack error by Moore,Kali. S:SBU P:WM
21-21 [Serve: Hatfield,Cate] Kill by Moore,Kali (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
21-22 [Serve: Cigna,Madison] Attack error by Smith,Nicole. S:SBU P:SBU



Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
22-22 [Serve: Cigna,Madison] Service error. S:SBU P:WM
22-23 [Serve: Smith,Nicole] Kill by Moore,Kali (assist from Zamora,Ava). S:WM P:SBU
23-23 [Serve: Zamora,Ava] Kill by Arnason,Katherine (assist from Horejsi,Avery). S:SBU P:WM
23-24 [Serve: Westfort,Olivia] Kill by Moore,Kali (assist from Cigna,Madison). -- SET POINT. S:WM P:SBU
23-25 [Serve: Moore,Kali] Kill by Louis,Ayanna Pierre (assist from Zamora,Ava). -- SET STONY BROOK. S:SBU P:SBU


